·			
(Rev. 6-93)	RECOI (	4-13-1999	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)			Color of the second of the
To the Honorable Commiss			hed original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):		01010012 2. Name and address of re	
ORIGIN MEDSYSTEMS, INC.			PLIED MEDICAL RESOURCES CORPORATION
Singh will be for Eine, into		Internal Address: 260	51 Merit Circle, Suite 103 una Hills, CA 92653
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	□ Yes ⊠ No	Additional name(s) & address(es) atta	ached? □ Yes ⊠ No
Nature of conveyance:			
	erger hange of Name		
Execution Date: March 5, 1999			
Application number(s) or patent number			
If this document is being filed together with			
A. Patent Application No.(s): 08/825,47		3,772 B. Pate inal numbers attached? 日 Yes 図	ent No. (s): 5,407,433; 5,411,483; 5,634,908; 5,820,606 No
Name and address of party to whom co- concerning document should be mailed:	rrespondence	6. Total number of applicati	ons and patents involved:seven (7)
Name: Richard L. Myers			
Internal Address: Applied Medical Resou Street Address: 26051 Merit Circle, Su Laguna Hills, CA 9265	ite 103		
		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	\$ 280.
		Enclosed	
		Authorized to be charg	ged to deposit account
	_	8. Deposit account number:	: 01-2215
4/08/1999 JSHABAZZ 00000018 08825478	`	(AI	ttach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
1 FC:581 280.0	0.06	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
`			
Statement and signature.	01	7	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the	e foregoing information	is true and correct and any attack	hed copy is a true copy of the original document.
RICHARD L. MYERS		MM	Mar. 79, 1969
Name of Person Signing		Signature	Date
		<del> </del>	
i	Total number of pages	s including cover sheet, attachments and	document: X

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made by Origin Medsystems, Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Delaware, having its principal office at 1360 O'Brien Drive, Menlo Park, California 94025 ("Origin"); (the "Assignor") to APPLIED MEDICAL RESOURCES CORPORATION, a California corporation having a principal place of business at 26051 Merit Circle, #103, Laguna Hills, California 92653 (the "Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee have entered into a Transfer of Asset Agreement dated March \_, 1999 (the "Agreement"), pursuant to which Assignor has agreed to assign certain assets to Assignee including the patents and patent applications listed on Exhibit 1 hereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey to Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the patents and patent applications listed on Exhibit A hereto and all foreign counterparts thereof (the "Rights"), including all inventions and improvements described and claimed therein; all patentable inventions, all reissues, divisions, continuations, renewals, extensions and continuations-in-part or any of the foregoing, all income, royalties, damages or payments now and hereafter due and/or payable under any of the foregoing with respect to any of the foregoing, including, without limitation, damages or payments for past or future infringements of any of the foregoing; and the right to sue for past, present and future infringements of any of the foregoing throughout the world. All such Rights are to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of Assignee's successors and assigns to the full end of the terms for which such Rights may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this assignment, transfer, conveyance and sale had not been made.

Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all letters patent of the United States on inventions or resulting from applications included within the Rights to Assignee, and hereby covenants that it has the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that it has not executed, and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the day of March	e Assignor and Assignee have executed this 1999.
	Origin Medsystems, Inc.
	By: Tall.
	Its: President
Subscribed and Sworn to Before Me this  \( \) day of March, 1999.  \( \) Mullin Marchael  Notary Public  My commission expires: \( \frac{1}{27/03} \)	M. MULLIN-MARSHALL Commission # 1206245 Notary Public - California Nevada County My Comm. Expires Jan 27, 2003
	APPLIED MEDICAL RESOURCES CORPORATION
	By: Senior Vice President
Subscribed and Sworn to Before Me this	

Notary Public

My commission expires: 3/23/2001



## **EXHIBIT 1**

## PATENTS AND PATENT APPLICATIONS

a. Patent Number : 5,411,483 (US)

Title : Gas-tight Seal Accommodating Surgical Instruments with

a wide range of Diameters.

Date Issued : May 2, 1995

Inventors Loomas, Bryan E.; Lunsford, John p. and Hlavka, Edwin.

b. Patent Number : 5,407,433 (US)

Title : Gas-tight Seal Accommodating Surgical Instruments with

a wide range of Diameters.

Date Issued : April 18,1995 Inventors : Loomas, Bryan E.

c. Patent Number : 5,634,908 (US)

Title : Gas-tight Seal Accommodating Surgical Instruments with

a wide range of Diameters.

Date Issued : June 3, 1997

Inventors : Loomas, Bryan E.

d. Patent Number : 5,820,606 (US)

Title : Reusable Cannula With Disposable Seal

Date Issued : October 13, 1998

Inventors : Davis, John; Kovac, Tim J.; Kramer, Thomas; Loomas

Bryan and To, John.

e. Patent Number : 685,093 (Australia)

Title : Gas-tight Seal Accommodating Surgical Instruments with

a wide range of Diameters.

Date Issued : April 30, 1998

Inventors : Loomas, Bryan E.; Lunsford, John p. and Hlavka, Edwin.

f. Patent Application No.: 2,155,743 (Canada)

Title : Gas-tight Seal Accommodating Surgical Instruments with

a wide range of Diameters.

Date Filed : February 9, 1994

Inventors : Loomas, Bryan E.; Lunsford, John p. and Hlavka, Edwin.

g. Patent Application No.: 94910686.8 (European Patent Convention)

Title : Gas-tight Seal Accommodating Surgical Instruments with

a wide range of Diameters.

Date Filed : February 9, 1994

Inventors Loomas, Bryan E., Lunsford, John p. and Hlavka, Edwin.

h. Patent Application No.: US94/01569 (Patent Cooperation Treaty)

Title : Gas-tight Seal Accommodating Surgical Instruments with

a wide range of Diameters.

Date Filed : February 9, 1994

Inventors : Loomas, Bryan E.; Lunsford, John p. and Hlavka, Edwin.

i. Patent Application No.: US97/03559 (Patent Cooperation Treaty)

Title : Reusable Cannula With Disposable Seal

Date Filed : March 10, 1997

Inventors : Davis, John; Kovac, Tim J.; Kramer, Thomas; Loomas

Bryan and To, John.

j. Patent Application No.: 08/825478 (US)

Title : Reusable Cannula With Disposable Seal

Date Filed : March 28, 1997

Inventors : Davis, John; Kovac, Tim J.; Kramer, Thomas; Loomas

Bryan and To, John.

k. Patent Application No.: 09/083772 (US)

Title : Reusable Cannula With Disposable Seal

Date Filed : May 22, 1998

Inventors : Davis, John; Kovac, Tim J.; Kramer, Thomas; Loomas

Bryan and To, John.

1. Patent Application No.: 09/059195 (US)

Title : Cone-Shaped Universal Seal Having Non-uniform Surface

and Seal Assembly Including Same

Date Filed : April 13, 1998

Inventors : Davis, John; Kovac, Tim J.; Kramer, Thomas; Loomas

Bryan and To, John.

PATENT
RECORDED: 04/02/1999 REEL: 9866 FRAME: 0401